

Name

Phone

Email

Car Year/Make/Model

*** MUST sign liability waiver on back ***

Make check payable to Covina Rotary Charities

Mail To: Covina Rotary PO Box 334 Covina, CA 91723

Waiver below MUST be signed: In consideration of the participation at the 2024 Covina 4 th of July Festival as a registered participant in the Classic Car Show, I hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages for death personal injury, or property damage which I may have, or which hereafter accrue to me, against Covina Rotary Club, its officers officials, employees and volunteers, and any other involved municipalities or public agencies from and against any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in the event. I further understand that accidents and injuries car arise out of the event; knowing the risks, nevertheless, I hereby agree to assume those risks and to release and to hold harm less all of the persons and entities mentioned above who (through negligence or carelessness) might otherwise be liable to me, or my heirs or assigns for damages. It is further understood and agreed that this waiver release and assumption of risk is to be
binding on my heirs and assigns. I have carefully read the agreement, waiver and release and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability and a contract between myself and Covina Rotary Club, its officers. Officials, employees and volunteers and I sign it of my own free will.
Participant's Signature: Date